Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 17, 1997

Mr. John W. Joiner

Community Cleaners & Laundry, Inc.
Store #1

2744 South Chickasaw Trial
Orlando, Florida 32829

Re: Facility No.: 0951169
Dear Mr. Joiner:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 7, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

- e
-~ . Vi 1 4
‘/4+/ Dotty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
e and Mobile Sources
DD/Jjw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAT, 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY W
RE-INSPECTION

FACILITY NAME: Ca WAMAA LA v\‘\{/ Clecevs

FACILITY LOCATION: A T O \A \C\(A.c:«,sg_w« 1 \iC_‘u\\

_ Ovlavdo BV 22879

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _NNaw S vey PHONE: Q_.L_o_j()b58_._zo_\ -
CONTACT NAME: ' . PHONE: )
|[PART I: NOTIFICATION S ]
(check appropriate box) o
1. New lacility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup 0
2. Tacility [ailed to notify DARM to usc general permit u
MPART I: CLASSIFICATION _ __“
Facility indicated on notification form (hat it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) A Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source ] 2. New small area source u/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transler only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
£
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source ' a oo § .
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <72,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr zc =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transler only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr S Q =
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr &2z :
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91) g z
cCo ©
. . . _ . , 33 =2
5. This is a correct facility classification (Q)i/ anN T Can not deterimine 2 F o
5
1T no, plcasc check the appropriate classilication: 0
0 facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylence (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning
facility was _4 ( >O gallons.

(EVNEDER.

lol5 Revised 9/15/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Ts the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: o T

(check appropriatc boxes)
ay UN L"In</

LUy UN LIN/A

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervions containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? D'{ anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for al
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? U{ UN UN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsoiber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications? ay oOnN lZ/N//\
”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part [I-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requiced. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with o refrigerated condenser
{complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Inrge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ¥y UN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? CK ON ON/A

3. Equippcd the condenscr with a diverter valve so airllow will be dirceted away from the Q/ )
condenscr upon opening the door? . Y UON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated B
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? © UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°T7 W ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriatc cooldown period and alier L/ _
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 4 Y UN

205 Revised 9715797
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Mceasurcd and rccorded the exhanst temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay UnN
2. Measurced and recorded the washer exhaust tcruperatare at the condenser
infet and outlet weckly? ay unN UnN/A
-Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° 17 ay uUnN OnN/A
3. Mecasurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsoirber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay UN UN/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay un UN/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downsircam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at feast 2 duct dinmeters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct? Uy UN UnN/A
5. Equipped transler machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? Oy an ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnN/A
L
‘LI;ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchased? @( UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumiption? LM‘/L]N
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ly uUN LIN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days C/ )
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ’ Yy ON UN/A
4. Maintained calibralion dala? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay UN lfN//\
5. Maintaincd cxhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Oy ON WN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? l_)’( LIN L/
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy aN WUN/A
Problem corrected? ay UnN Gé A
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN ON/A

3ol5
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B

ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS T 1

1.

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourcces, bi-weckly) leak deteclion and

y) air
iy LI

inspcction?

Ias the facility maintained a leak log?

v UN
. Pocs the responsible olTicial check the following arcas for lenks?
Hosc conncctions, fittings, m/
couplings, and valves y ON ON/A Muck cookers L){ anN ON/A
Door gaskets and scating L’K ON ON/A Stills D& ON GN/A
Filter gaskets and scating Mﬁ ON AOnN/A LExhaust dampers Lzé UN UN/A
f:’umps C’K’ ON anN/A Diverter valves LA/Y UN UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers E/Y UN ON/A . Cartridge filter housings l__“{Y UN ON/A
Waltcer scparators EI( ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsiblc official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvenl on exterior surfaces) : (_l/ r
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets) U
Odor (noticcable perc odar) a
Usc of dircct-reading instnnmentation (FID/PHD/calorimetric tubes) (] i
Flalogen leak delector Q
If uging dirvect-reading in.q(runiL‘xlnln(i(m, is the equipment: L’K//\
a. Capable of delecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay Un
L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? ay un
c. Inspected for Teaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? gy an
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in usc? gy un
¢. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4w

\ rA AN “\/(P%a,_ U |azlay

Ins pector’s Name (Plcasc Print) , Dalc of Inspection

m_\\L\HQ

Iﬂ?pcc(or’s R lgnn(urc' /\ppxo,\un uc Date ol Next ln\pulmn

4 0of5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT ’
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION |Z(
TIME IN: L1220 - TIME OUT: 1200 ) ARSIDH_ NGS5 116T
TYPEOFFACILITY:___ D/ C lPcumev
FACILITY NAME:__ Q{\\N{\‘ W\L,M ,,\,}, Cleocnevs DATE:___] / IZ!QE{
FACILITY LOCATION: 2349 S, Clavel s T\
] Ov\ando T\ 22829
RESPO/I:JSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ “Jo\in  “To'ru eV PHONE NUMBER:_( 467 )(958\ 201l

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘j - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
’ discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

/’/Cl(‘/i /‘ ?Ly e COMWII'L« e

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOEJ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: —Tood )CL‘?‘ ¢ hiel | 12| a9

\ (-(-Approfximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (&M&_ \Lm -

V(Plcasc Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ' - PHONE NUMBER: Qg(,.,- gs Z,L-,/

Page y ofy . Revised]O/%
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETITVILIENG DRY CLEANERS

UV V GENEIGATL, PRIRINTEL
COMPLIANCE INSD )]

A IPTOM G CRTAST
AR AT, { CORMPLARKTE

TYPE QI INSPICTTON:

%]
RETNSPECTTON L)
ATRS 1D Oqf)_l_\_(v_c(__ DAL 7 /8//’7-7 SN o0 v ours . 2 00
FACILILY NANI: _____ccpvv; \(Y\U_Vhl‘h/ C,\eqm eSS . )
FACILITY LOCATION: _7______,_4_,’__2::‘-'7LN S0 e \Zc\ )\ y_a_f_l_____m__ﬂ
OV LMC\O F[ L .3.@8_2,9 D
[PARE 1: NOTIICATION S e
(dzgdl \mmmlt\u lm\.)_m T S I o o
Lo Existing facility notificd DAIRM by 971796 U
2. New Facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to staatap ]
3. Facitity failed to notily DARM (o use prencial permic L\)/

|PART 1L CLASSWICATION S

Tacility indicated on x\()(xﬂt'\(mn fmm (h \t |( is:
(check appropriate box)

A.

1. Existing small area source U 2. New small aren source LU/
dry-ta-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

dry-ta-dy only, x40 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transter only, x<200 gal/yr
Lol ypes, x<140 pal/yr

Laolh types, x<140 pal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing Iarge area source Ul 4
dry-lo-dry onldy, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<,800 gal/yr
Lol Lypes, MO<\<1,8()0 pal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

. New Iarpe aren source al
diy-tg-dry only, 110<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 2002x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x1,800 pal/yr
(constiCled on or after 12/9/91)

This is a corrcel facility classification At gan = *°

1l no, please check the appropriate classification:

]

fuellity qualified for a genernl permil as number above
Cl

facility excceds abovce limnits nnd is not cligible for a ;z.nu al permit

B, The totil quinitity of perehlorosthylens (i) purehnsed within the precailing 12 monibs by this dry elenning
facility was DO gallons,

1ol Revised L2896
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|PART 11: GENERALQONJROLru«nuuhmymlg'”“m“wmm“”””w““”“m"““" |
Is the responsible official of (h( 0y Y (l( ll-nn;' TS |h(\ L T S T T
(check appropriate boxcs)
{7 Storing perchilorocthylene in tiphily seated aod impernvious containg 7 LIy LN U)'d\
2. Examining the containers for lenlape? Uy uw /\}/ N
3. Closing and sccuring snachine doors except rlnrin;;_ londing/umloading? Gy UN
4, Draining c‘ulndgc filters in their housing o in seated containers for
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? A UN
5. Maintaining solvent-lo-catbon ratios and steam pressiie for carbon adsorber /
beds according to the manulacturer’s specilications? uy N N/A
”1’/\1('1‘ o ](()(,L = VrNj c (_)_N T T T T H
P ”-A. . e

If chassification 3 has been checlwed, no controls ave reguived. Procecd to Part V.

I classification 2 has heen checled, the machine should be cquipped with a H.ll iperated condenser
(complete A below).

17 classification 3 has been checleed, thie machine shoubtd he cquipped with cither arelvigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorher (complete A and B helow). Carbon adsorber nuist ltave been
installad preior fo Septenher 22,1993

I classification 4 hias been chedied, the machine should e cqaippedavith a relvigerated condensc
(complete A and B Lelow).

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

,

e
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? iy LIN
2. E(]Uippcd dry-lo-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system @J‘{'UN CIN/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverler valve so airfTow will be directed away from the u/
condenscr upon opeuning the door? anN ON/A
4. Mecasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outiet exhaust streim of o refrigerated (_/
condenscr on a weekly basis? . ay W
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the N{
condenser exceeded 45°F7 ay
6. Conducled all temperaturc monitoring after anapproprinte cooldown period and alter /
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged? Uy il

20l d Revised 10728796
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B. Hus the responsible official of an (_\l\(ln,: Tarpe or new I ,,,,L AT SOUICE Also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperatnre on the outlel side of the Lon(\umcx located
on dry-lo-dry, reclaiimer, and drycr machines on aweekly basis? ay l)dl\/l

. Meusured and recorded the washer exhaust taiperature at the condenser
jnlet and outlet sweckly?

Gy an J[A
ay dn /\)}A

Is the lempcerature differcntial cqual to or greater than 207 7
3. Mecasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines arc cqnipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy UON QA/A

Is the perc concentration cqual (0 or less (i 100 ppm? uy unN /\//A

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concenlrations is al Ieast & duct dininclers downstren ol any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dizvncters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? cly UWN ;JI A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils? Uy UN W/ A

6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON BHI7A

[PART Vi RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

I—

Has the responsible official: T S o T o
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchascd? Lm]/‘{/u N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages ol pere consumplion? uy {L\l/
3. Maintained Jeak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 ns? or; Ly L\Y(
b.- documentation of parts ordered to repair Ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ' u{
and parts instalted w/in 5 days of 1eceipt? ay G
4. 'Mninl:\incd calibration dala’? gor divect readig mstments only) ay Un N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Uy ON /‘///A(
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/mallunction plan? L.V( ()
7. Maintained deviation rcpoﬁs'! a uy U<
Problem correcled? ' ay u‘(
8. Mainlained compliance plan, il applicable? ) gy UN u(/\

[VART VI: LEAK DELECTION AND REPAIRS

T ST R R T T TR

ISR TTTET O =

1. Does lhc responsible official condurl a wcckl)' lm\k dclcc(mu '\nd repair umpcc(non?

3ol Revised 10728796
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2. Which mecthod of detection is used by the responsible oflicial? T

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surlhces) E\/

Physical detection (airflow felt throuph paskets)

i
Odor (noticcable pere odor) ]
Usc of dircct-reading instrvmentation (F1D/MD/calorimetric tubes) a
I using divect-reading instrwomentation, is the cquipments
A, Capable of detecting pere vapor concenlrations in a ranpe of 0-500 ppa? Oy (4N
L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior o and after cach use
(CID/TID only)? QY QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs ol wear on o weekly basis? Uy U
d. Ieptina clean and sccine arc when nol in usc? Oy N
c. Verilied for accuracy by usc of dnp‘licnlc samples (cnlarimetiic ouly)? 0y

3. 1las the facility maintained a Jeak Jog?

ay G :
4. JDocs the responsible oMicial chicek the Tolloywing arcas for leaks? .
Y aw Muck cookers (ZY/ N

Ilosc conncctions, fitlings,
couplings, and valves

1

Door gaskels and sealing L‘:{ ON Stills h'¢ an
Filler gaskels and seating D'{ - UON IExhaust dampers lZY/ an
Pumps OY/ ON Divcrlcﬁ valves Ay, UN
Solvent tanks and containers C,XY/ N Cattridge filter housings U an
Waltcr scparators \,XY/ N

/-l’(;\m\/\_ _——So \ v\iL-O

Nawe of Responsible Official
Todd Iletcher

2 /¢le7

Inspector’s Name {(Blcasc Prigt) Date of Inspection
Aol (laiet— _uelgl

Inspector’s Signature

Approximate Date of Mext luspection

4 o0f4 ' Revised 10/28/96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI-
' INSPEC ION SUMMARY
TYPE_‘(’)}H{YSPECTION: ANNUAL [3/}  COMPLAMT/! RE-INSPECTION []
v
TIME IN: L o) TIMEOUT. 2.0 O %# OG5 1169
TYPE OF FACILITY: D\A/ Clecwviivg, | y oo
FACILITY NAME: Com -W\uvu“(v ¢ | ecey & DATE:__] 18 [57
FACILITY LOCATION: 27494 s! clielgse o e )
| Ovleando r\ 32ALG
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___Jdolu TG, VLY PHONE NUMBER: {58 ~ 2.0 ]
D Based on the results of the compliance requnrements evaluated during this 1nspectlon the facility is found to be in

Q// compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

3
3

N Qo, [1ng ﬁvc Cousumﬁm (.ag i'i
)\)o Lecak. &Q‘é’&d‘l’w“\ Lo%/

R o G
| IUO QDVNQ‘!’\U-L Ac\'iow Fovwn

NO QOU\(LQVLS-—?V "\'@Mﬁ ‘{’@?j—

T~

¢

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NO‘E/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Ol q ?
(Ayoxn ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /F:D’D }" eTe [Af\f
C&X& (Plcase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE ' | PHONE NUMBER: 330 - %ZL\

Page ‘ _of l . Revised 10/96




0 Qé///ép 7TITLEVAIR QUAL[TY GENERAL PERMIT R E C E ! V E D

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

: o
TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D R&NSPEZT?%&] D
Bureau of Air Monitorin

TIME IN: | O¢) TIMEOUT:___ 2O O AIRS ID#: 2 Mobile Sources 8
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dwvy Cleawmansg
FACILITY NAME: Com va.\;vx\‘s(\/ Cleainev s DATE: /
FACILITY LOCATION: 72744 <! cloelee o Wl \

Oulawdo =\ 3z2QLYg
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ ~ Yol “Tarveew PHONE NUMBER:_ (58 - 201 )
D Based on the resilts of the compliance.requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in .

[;Z/compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQ'UIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Qol Mg /W(' Cousumﬁ)ian éOg’.

@
)\)o Leak. deteetion L.o%/

@

MO | Covreettoe Aé}(iow Fovin

@,
I\JD QOM(LQ\'\%*V \GW\P = ?r

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES\:‘ NOE/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2] % 9 {
(Approxn ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ~ | DD )//6 ¢ e
M (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: CS&ﬂb PHONE NUMBER: L)BQ) - 24 ZL\

Page I of | . Revised 10/96
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RECEIVED
UET 71997

Perchlorocthylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification Bureau of Air Monitoring

(keep a copy of the completed form on-site) & Mobile Sources

Facility Name and Location

CQMMUUH‘V [ Le e s %Lﬁaw/% v TAC,

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PRy

Site Name (For example, plant name or number): BW/UU rT\ bl LQ,%U%S }
—

(7'0&/%(}/ L reabfL Y, o

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Cltoc &S /pe) TEA7 s
County: @%@7 = Zip Code: 3} ?&7

Facility Location: ;\7[714( =.

Street Address:

City: & Z %NJ@

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: Title: \p c/ -
—_— { .
ToHA W Selvel Kot t7
7. Responsible Offictal Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm; C@ntmuuu Tf Creatuer<,
Street Address; 27 e S, CHoKAsRO 1F.
City: @'4(//4‘\)0/0 County: @/1/47\_/9 < Zip COdC:;Z?‘Zj
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _
Telephonc: (ﬁé% é{g ZO // Fax: (%7)5&? - gé é/
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: _
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date " |Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine  |Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased  |Instatled
Example , #l 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 | #2 08-DIEC-91] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

|(\) w/ ref. condenser } \Pec 94 (| Dec. 94
|(2) w/ carbon adsorber '

|(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

[(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
] |(6) w/ no controls
|Drycr Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenscr
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
IRchaimcr Unit

I(lO) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]
(¢) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small arca source) | o
- 2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlorocethylene (perce) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?
< gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than I2 months, how many? [ ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

%ﬁw Existing small area source [ | New small arca source [‘KJ
4
Swall . |
Talfe Existing large arca source [ | New large arca source [ ]
'DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing Jarge area source
Carbon adsorber

New small area source ,_/2 Z( ]/
Refrigerated condenser | X |

New large area sourc A
Refrigerated condenser

OR

Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Ir or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent

sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x
No such units on-site : ' [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkecping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring,

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust pere concentration monitoring,
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effcctive: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s) :
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 7 ~] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Ceriification ;

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part {1 of this notification forn..

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Yok F

7

(/77

Si‘g{)ature 4 Date
[ 4
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16 R
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Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County:

Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax:

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 0l 106
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BEST AVAILABLE Copy

y

3

el

RECEIVED

7 1997

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification Bureau of Air Monitoring

urce
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site) & Mobile Sources

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ComMUNITY [ Ledbels w_ﬁcm/%/ e

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numbcr) ’1'1/’74 U r7’- &l LQ/%./C‘//Z-S L
ST /Z L Aaredy .
DR~ /
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldcntmmnon Numbcr
4.  Facility Location: T s

274G Se

CHEcAS D

Street Address:

City: @%(/4/\}4@ County: @Kw ﬁ/ Zip que: 32 ?&7

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name: Title: f —
— oy
TaHAd W Seilvel fest/=nt]
7.  Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: COﬂLmuAJ. 7'f CL_W%9
Street Address; 2 et S, CHeKAsmo TF.
City: (@46,45\)0/0 County: @/Z/%L/S' < Zip Codc:32g_27
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (§6‘7) é{?-zo // Fax: (%7)4% - gé é/
. Facility Contact (I1f different from Responsible Official)
9. WName and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ¢ ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



o

Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially ~ |Device Initially Device - Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D |Purchasced Installzd 1D {Purchased Installed ID |Purchascd Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93] #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ rcf. condenser ] |Pec QY| jJee @«

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

. |(3) w/ no controls
|Washcr Unit 3

- 4) w/ ref. condenscr , '
(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls
[chr Unit

§(7) W/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
&claimer Unit

(10) W/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

‘(b) Control devices arc required, but not yet installed | -

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed (existing smalbl arca souree) [

2.(a) What was thé total quantity oi perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

/"(',' % ‘W 77¢7 gallons (You must T this in)

(b) 1f less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | } Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 112
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small arca source | ] New small arca source / g
Existing large arca source [ | New large arca source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

f

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ ] - OR Refrigerated condenser
New small area source ?(}

Refrigerated condenser | X 4

New large area sourc f

Refrigerated condenser | 9

DN e e e e

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible (o use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water gencrating units on- 51te meet the following
exemption cnlern or that no such units exist on-site:

All steant and hot water generating units on-site’ iave a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Ir or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by naruralgus, prop(me or fuel oil confaining no more rlmn one percenf
sulfur. .

All steam and hot water generatmg units exempt
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkecping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirenients of this general permit:

(@) Purchase receipts and solvent purchascs { V‘\/

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair L_Ié]//
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring | [_#~

(d) Carb§n adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [

(e) Instrument calibration L]

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plah [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16~

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate sclection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

!
[ ; ~J No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Respousilile Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
coniply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

Dwill prompily notify the Departiment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

»

ity f2/ .« SECHO
Si‘g{{ature 4 =

PN

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ’
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E Department of
Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

Governor

TO

s

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Secretary

Tallahassee, Florlda 32399-2400
RECEIVED

JUL - § 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

AIRS ID#0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY IN

JOBN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL

ORLANDO FL 32829

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,

you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below
() 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

() 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been recexved by the
Department-(Rule- 62-213.30003)(b), F.A.C). T

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).
If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either
Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your
name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that I surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

P .

Sf/ﬂ/{p/./J \/d/n/e/? |
Nanie (please prmt) » g
E/-7 &

Y
Date

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

(9)‘}/\(}‘

)

Signature

Printed on re&ycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Mo Ineiiranna Mavnarnma Denvidad

AIRS ID#0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY IN
JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: .
:gmgmg i::ms ; a4nd/or :‘; o ional services. | also wish to receive the
items 3, 4a, an followino servi
#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this xtra f ) ervices (for an

card 1o you. extra fee):

l:::::‘ir‘\'lhls form o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
sWrite *‘Retum Recsipt Requssted” on the mailpiece below the arti i i
®The Retum Receip;pwillzzlgﬂsto wtcl,gm &?:k?éleec\eﬂa: g;i:/eereadn::r:g ?rllgn :aelré 2. [ Restricted Delivery é, g
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee %
3. Arficle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 3|
o . (-5
) Z 2
AIRS ID#0951169 o SerTgeB [ 67#("5 :
COMMUNITY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY IN . P f ki
JOHN W JOINER ‘ O Registered . Certified Em )
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL O Express Mail O insured £
ORLANDO FL 32829 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3
7. Date of Delivery -y
- . . - - _ — g
> 4
8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested % |
and fee is paid) sy
="

Toeses-07-80179  DOMestic Return Receipt
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
. 2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

b HUETe

.'§\®  Ny, NN
%ﬁj& :‘S
FLORBA |
5

Lawton Chiies
Governor

0

4Ry,

TO:
Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air

General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admunistrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

() 1) The facilify has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the

Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).
( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).
If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.
The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply

whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or

payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that [ surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Signature

Name (please print)
Date

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resotirces™

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

* Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated.

you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

7

. %/J/f@uﬂ%cd/u

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program

If



PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
. TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT ’
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIHECKLIST |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m{ - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION 01

Lt v

. # . ;
arsion:_0951)69  pare:_\ |3 48 99 TIME IN: (000 - \"I‘IMEOUT: 1020

{

FACILITY NAME: Com mMun H\/ Clean ers
raciLity Location: 2744 S, Clhickasaw Veasl
Oc\lando , fL 32%29

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: John doiner prione: 407-658-201/

CONTACT NAME;: ' ) PIIONE:

H PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriatc box)

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup

2. Facility failed Lo notify DARM to usc general permit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION ‘ - - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petrolenm
A.

L. Existing small area source a 2. New small area smorce g’

diy-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr : transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gallyr both types, x < 140 gallyr o

(constructcd before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) LT

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source (B/

dry-t0-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfcr only, 200 < x < [,800 gal/yr - transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

" (constructed before 12/9/91) (construcied on or afler 12/9/91)
S. This is a corrcct facility classification - ay lB‘( OCan not determine
 no, plcgycck the appropriatc classification; ‘
. facility qualificd for a gencral permit as mmnber _L above
a. facility exceceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning

facility was |q5 gallons, '

1of5 : Revised 9/15/97




HPART 111 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS .- » : H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: , !

(check appropriate boxes) : : -

1. Storing perchloracthylene in tightly sc:llcd and impervious containcrs? ' : U% ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? | ' Q’Y/ ON an/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? @{ ON

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their lousing or in scaled conlmncrs for at E/
Y AN

Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber &m/
beds according (o the manufacturer’s specifications? ) ay ON /A
[PART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no con(r‘ols arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B helow). Carbon adsorber must have Imcn
installed prior to September 22, 1993 i
If classification 4 hag been chccl(cd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Equipped all machincs with the appropriate ven( controls? ‘ - V( an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? UZ(E]N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away fro the 13(
condenscr upon opening the door? ON ON/A
4. Measurcd and rccorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated - /
_condcnscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmperaturce of the E/
condcnser excecded 45°F? ON ONA
6. Conductcd all temperaturc monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and aflter ’/
QN

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 : Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust tcimperaturc on the onllcl sldc of the condcmcr located -/
on dry-to-dry, rccl,umcr and drycr machines on wccHy basis? anN

2. Mecasurcd and rccordcd the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser J
inlet and outlet weekly? Y ON QON/A
Is the temperature difTerential equal to or greater than 20" o @¢ ON QN/A

3. Measured and recorded (e perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly '
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the ndsorbcr
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentralions is at least 8 duct diameters downstreamn of any bend, contraction,

or cxpausion; is at least 2 duct dimmncters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? -

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all tines? :

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:.

(check appropriate boxes) ‘ :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? M DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : T o aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, _ E’& aN
b documentation of parts ordered to repair lcnk and leak repaired w/m 2 days [E]{ ;
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcccipt? ' N
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) © Qy ON
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? " yN
‘6. Maintained sl:|rlup/slmldown/umlﬁhltnclim.\ plan? ON

7. Maintained deviation reports? ' : : Qy ON
Problem corrected? ‘ ' Qy ON

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicabie? Qy ON |

dols . Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - |

1. Daes the responsible oﬂ'lcxal conduct a weekly (for small sourccs, bi-weckly) Icak detection and repair

inspection? anN

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? | . D’/ an’
94

3. Docs the responsible o[Ticnal check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hosce conncctions, fittings, [{

couplings, and valvcs aN ON/A Muck cookers aON ON/A
Daor gaskets and scating | E{Y aN awN/A . Stills : t]/Y aN anNv/A
Filter gaskets and sealing Y ON ON/A EX‘Imuslldz{mpcrs BQ aN OwN/A
?umps @K[ ON C]N/A. Divc..rlcr valves Y ‘C]N aN/A
Solvent tanks and conlaingrs EK’ )ClN ON/A Cartridge filler housings B{DN anN/a
W‘nlc.r scparators - E{DN anN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfices)

oo
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets) . J
Odor (noticeable perc odor) | . G/
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric lllﬁcs) . a
Halogen lcak dcetector ' - a
If using dircet-reading i:mlnmicnlnlion, 1s the cquipment: aﬁ
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and securc arca when not in use? Oy AN
c. Verified for accuracy by usc ofduplicnlc.snmplcs (calorimetric only)? ay ON

1 llee %U\ngh/ ' /8/9%

Inspector’s Namcl(vPlea'se Print) Dale of ’Inspcclion
L Bincdy, | | /€ /2000
Inspector’s Sigut@rc ’ Approxithatc DAle of Next Inspection

40f5 ' Reviscd 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . i ' ‘ ]
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

€
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E‘f COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: - - 10:00 rimeour: 02O ars ot 095 11,9
| TYPE OF FACILITY: Dmr Cleanec : T
FACILITY NAME: C—Ommur\i*\/ Cleaners DATE: | /KI/ 99
) [} R §

FACILITY LOCATION: 1744 S, Chicka sew Tra |
5 Oclando | FL 32829

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  John Joinec PHONE NUMBER:_ Y0 7-658 -201/
P :

Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in.
compliance with DEP Rule 62- 213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.AC).

D Based on the results of the compliance requiréments evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance -
discrepancies were noted: '

ot

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
vf
.j -
3 kS
COMMENTS.

Given 1449 bn Cleaner Calendar.
;‘J‘C‘ \*\/ Ta (ambl.ance

The Annual Compliance Cemﬁcmon form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOB/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \/ ?/ L000

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: “(O\ g LAV\FJ\]

(Please Prmt
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J/u'w\ B U/\\/OL)/ : PHONE NUMBER: %5@ Q5ZL/

Page ' of l Rev;sele/%




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 01[10
- TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIAN

NSPECTION CHECKLIST .
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

AIRS ID#: Ocif’\\ugcl DATE: 1!11! 9% TIMEIN: {]. Ay TIMEOUT: \2 o0
FACILITY NAME: _ . (\ CMAMAL L-\-\ll C \ewviey S
FACILITY LOCATION: 2144 5 C\vicKesa ey " \veo\

&Y \vqu(\o ) 22879

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : - Ne\au N6\ Vel

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: ('f‘ Q‘()Logg,_zp_\L-.

PHONE:

WI’ART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) , "
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Tacility failed to notify DARM (o usc general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (1 No notification form - )
(check appropriate box) - 8 Drop starc/out of busincss/petroleum
A.

2. New small arca source U/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed on or alter 12/9/91)

1. Existing small arca source a
diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
translcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed belore. 12/9/91)

4. New larpge arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transler only, 200°< x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or aflcr 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification EP/ ON CICan not determine

If no, please chieck the appropriate classification:

Q

facility qualificd (or a general permit as number
a

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

5901n0S SIIGON 8
ULIOHUOW 41y 4O neaing
AARL

: RN
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this Ty clcaning c’

facility was _{ QO gallons.

1ol5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining thc containcrs for leakage?

3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure fof carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications?

ay ON L‘I(/
Oy oN oA

o an
Cf(CJN ON/A
Oy ON (2/N//\

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
2. Eqmpped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so atrflow will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? -

4. Mcasurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet cxlnuct strcam of a relrigerated
condcniscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours 1f the exhaust temperaturc of lhc
condenscr exceeded 45° F1

6. Conducted all teruperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and alicr
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced (o Part V.

A. IHas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large aren sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be u|n||)pul with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {complete A and B below). Carbon adserbesr must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a vefrigerated condenser

of an
D(DN ON/A

A on ana

o o

OF ON ON/A

E/DN

20f5
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1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis?

Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cyclc while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

- Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for mcasuring

pere concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diamcters downstrcani ol any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay unN

ay anN ON/A
ay aN anN/a

ay UN aN/A
ay N ON/A

Oy 4N ON/A

ay UN ON/A

Oy adN ONA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~ [ ]

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption’.

. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the fotlowing:

a. documcntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 Tirs? o,

b. documentation of parts ordcred (o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in'5 days of receipt?

Maintamed calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instriuments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports? '

Problem corrvected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

o an
o o

Y UN UN/A

Cfﬁ AN ON/A
ay UON lZ(N//\
ay anN [34//\
o o

ay ON Eﬁ/l\

avy ON ?f/ﬁ/\
ay an dna

——— =

3of5
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|PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?
Hosc conncctions, Mittings,
couplings, and valvcs
Door gaskets and scating
Filler gaskets and scating
l-’umps
Solvent tanks and containers

Waltcr scparators

Odor (noliccable pere odor)

Flalogen leak detector

3. Docs the responsiblc ofTicial check the following arcas for Icaks?

EﬂéDN ON/A
L/Y ON ON/A
@4 aN ON/A
C’/Y N ON/A

Y, OON ON/A

E./Y CON OnN/A

4. Which mcthod of detectlion is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimictric tibes)

1M using dirccl—i‘c;l(ling ingtrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y ON

Muck cookers D{DN ON/A
Stills lZ( aN ON/A
Exhaust dampers CA ON ON/A
Div.crlcr valves . JY ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings U/Y ON ON/A

a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN.

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach nsc

(PID/FID only)? Ov dN
c. Inspected for teaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckiy basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca wheu not in usc? ay ON
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samiples (catorimetric only)? ay ON

N ol Tleta Voo

Inspcclor s Name (Plcasc Print)

4 0f5

YA

Datc of Inspection

\ \\L\C\C\

Approximale Date of Next Tuspection
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| - | BEST AVAILABLE COPY
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

. e
. p
TYPE OF INSPECTION: " ANNUAL D COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: [ N TIME OUT: 1260 AIRSID#:__ 2575 V) {57

. . - e o8 e R i
TYPE OF FACILITY: IRV G FE v,
FACILITY NAME: ;‘2_&' v /‘ VEVENAES 1Y, ‘«,\ PRV R VAN : DATE:___} ! 4 ; 4%
FACILITY LOCATION: 24 ST A VRS VS-S S SVDS |

v\ Ao ) e
‘| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: "X\, W VIR PHONE NUMBER: {“il:x“.f }L:/,A 204t
e . .

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
- compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ‘
D - Basced on the results of the cbmpliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
' discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ’ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

MMENTS:

;«-é L‘ ( /’ {y [R%! L l—v\.!.," {f Ly L’L. ¢k

| : ,

; Annua‘_i\:éompliance. Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD_ - NOE;[/’“

| ’ i . . .

TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: TIooN e bed iz aY

_',.ﬂ-:(A‘pperxﬁma(g)_‘ o

ECTION.CONDUCTED BY:

SR ; «
YU WP S L [ i T

S G A\ AV B g VO | =

T T - 3 =

T T(Please Print)

'ECTOR’S SIGNATURE: - PHONE NUMBER: __{#3¢_~ %5 2.4

Page_ of‘i _ Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /BS V\ .0
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST - 7) : W \30 ok
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAIYT/DISCOVERY Q "V P y
RE-INSPECTION 0 oo ?é, = O
[«
Z, =
A > ‘V =t
asma: 015169 pare. - 01-14-00  1ive v (2407 = Tn\n«:o v 1300
o ?: 3 R
FACILITY NAME: Comm ony 1y C\G‘Our\ers FIET. A
. — "B ©J
FACILITY LOCATION: 27 H(" S. ClnckaSauJ lra) [%

Orlando  FL 32809
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : John Joiner PHONE: Yo 7- 6592011

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

]]PART I: NOTIFICATION

-

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to.sran'up E Q
"
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Qa
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION - i

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ) O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ‘ Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfér only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area sourc:é-- a 4. New large area source W/ ‘

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

"both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a comrect facility classification Qay aN @éan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 7 gallons. Can aejfermm@;‘) ™M isSing fecents .

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|LPAR'_I‘ II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facil_itj’:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

d\' aN anN/A
{Y aN an/A

o an

@ ON OnvA _

Qy ON Qﬁ/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber nuis: Iiave been instulled

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has.been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2of5

o an

a{ QN ON/A
!3{ an ana
IZK aN

gy ON ONnA

‘E{DN

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay UN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : Qy OGN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' ay aN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly -
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy OGN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sarnpl_ing port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - ' ay aN anN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Qy ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? , ay ON OwNvA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes) :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . Qy [%
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay [D{
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay 0N Bﬁ/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OaN /A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OGN A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? G’(DN |
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON
Problem corrected? Qy ON ?
8. Maintained cornpliancc plan, if applicable? Oy ON /A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fittings, C/

couplings, and valves Y ON QUN/A
ﬁoor gaskets and seating ' %( ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating E(DN ON/A
Pumps @4 ON ON/A
Solvent tankg and containers Gf{ ON anN/A
Water separators lD/DN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible 6fﬁcial?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1 o ?}u nd{

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Moo Burd

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

" Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting pefc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

u¢ on
ay of

124 ON ON/A

la4 ON ON/A
!D'{DN ON/A

B( ON ON/A

L‘.’IY/DN ON/A

DDD@\

N

/A
ay ON

Qy ON
ay ON

‘Qy ON

ay ON

Jan 4 300

Date of lnspectidn

fey. 4 2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TMEIN___ 24O _ mimeout._ {300 arsion:. 095 (169
TveE oF FAciLITY:_ Dy Cleanec | .

i ‘. -
raciLiTY NaME:_C ommyetty  Cleoners patE:_0/ - [4-00

|FaciLiry Location: 2744 S. Chickasaw el
f Orlando ;FL 22829

—t . .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _J0hn J 0iner PHONE NUMBER: {07~ 658~ 2011
D_ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:, ‘ C
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
B . f/ : .
Tn(owp‘eﬁc Cor\dP_nSér evv\P | LOCj € - I/))/PC'( 101 1n ONC mon‘ﬂp

f ‘."‘. e

(30

"_[nc()‘mp\ol_c | el Lngpection 'L@' 1 i i ¥

1X monthy PUmknﬁ per \03 \oe(/\}n& . ¥

AW perc ceceipts pot on it aa
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: FGL) lL{ ‘ ;DOO
. (Approximate) - . a7
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: -‘/“‘0* B\)r\O\\l- )
(Please P'rint) O
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M ’\?) WW‘%,— PHONE NUMBER: 8’5(0 ] /LID
| o /
: Page of l Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST M&\\\S P
. oL
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q L

RE-INSPECTION zt/ Vv
~C \\i eV

V B
NG ” b ¥
amrsor: QA0 WG pare. 2-8-00  wimean: 1050 %su%m out: {129
. c% ' ) ¢ \S
FACILITY NAME: QO MR X \I‘ C \ raners - » N\od\‘z
: o — £ P L e
_ Ay . : u O e S0
FACILITY LOCATION: o- | L\L\ S . U\\Q\LQSC\\IJ \vod \ gure? (\oohe
. -
Oclando ,FL 31329
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jolhn <downer piong: 107 658 - 201
CONTACT NAME: Po\m PHONE:
Ploatr Mg r.
PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' CI‘
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - . a

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION - I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small area source u
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructled on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a a 4 New large area source ‘l{
. dry-lo-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dty-to-dry only, 140 <x <2 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr botl types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification J aN UCan not detecrmine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
Q facility cxcceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchasced within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 234 __ gallons. '

1ofs Revised 9/15/97



[PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? i]j/ N ONA
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? J ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ Y UN Co
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber - : E( ’
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? N/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (comnklc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prwr to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chcckcd the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complctc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . E(Y 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? E( ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser wuh a dlvcrter valve so nrﬂow will be dirccted away from the E/ -
condenser upon opening the door? e UN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the lcmpefalurc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated . J
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? Y UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the - E/
condenscr cxceeded 45°F? ON ON/A
6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring aller an appropriate cooldown period and after Q/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? UN

20f5 _ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . dY 0N
2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturce at the condenser o
inlct and outlet weekly? W{

Y, UN ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' E{ ON UN/A

3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the (inal drying cycle while the machine is venting to the.adsorber, E/
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? _ : : ay ON "NA

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppin? ay UN KN/A-
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust {for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction, . [j/
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Uy ON UNA

S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
‘condenser coils? - B _ ay ON DﬁA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? .

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for p_c_ré purchased? | @4 N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption? UN -
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . . E’(CIN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ' '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : EY/CIN LIN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) . ady ON /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay LN ﬁN//A
6. Maintained slanup/shu.ldown/malfunclion plan'é ' ‘ ' EY/EIN ‘
7. Maintained deviation reports? : : ay UN (3{
Problem corrected? . N | ay aN

. Maintained cbmp]iancc‘plan, if applicable?
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ’

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detcction and?air
ON

inspection? Y .
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ; _ B( ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
- Hose connections, {ittings, . E{
couplings, and valves éY CIN ON/A Muck cookers Y UN ON/A
Door gaskets and scating [‘Z/Y QN ON/A Stills 34 UN ON/A
Filter gaskets and scaling Y ON ONVA Exhaust dumpcrs. - Efé’ ON ON/A
"Punips : E/Y ON QN/A Diverter valves @4 QN anN/A-
Solvent tanks and containers E/Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A |
Watcr scparators (Z{DN UnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the respousible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Cdor (uoticeable perc odor)

O @\D @\

Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

]

Halogen leak detector E/
1f using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?”  0Y 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . - 4y ON

“c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy ON
d. cht in a clean and secure arca when not in use? Qy UN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sample.s (calorimetric only)? gy OGN

1\\@ %Qndq | 2-8-00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Sig@—f Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 . Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [7] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN:,__[050 TIME ouT;___[1 20 atrs 19#;-~045 |\ 04

TvpE OF FACiLITY:__Pey Cleaner o

FACILITY NAME:__C 0mmy nity Cleaners pATE, 28 “C0

FACILITY LOCATION: L1144 S, Clickasaw \rail
i Qt\o\v\do ,FL %’L%’Lq

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ 0w 301neg proNE NUmBER: 407~ ©5 8- 201\
/

Based on the results of the compliance requxremcnts evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
comphance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)),

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ‘

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ' FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
L/‘
COMMENTS:

Fac( f,‘r’\/ AN (Ow‘/)/io‘\ hce ,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been.properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESI:] NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2-§- 200]

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: s Bondy

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,:u,kﬂc\ P)U/v\/)'/\ : PHONE NUMBER: g;é'_ /qw

Page Zof ’ Revisele/%




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

\/@y TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Afms 2-23-0\
ARD ’

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CH ECKLIST

‘ TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL (INST1, INS2) E( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (Cl)’/‘p
RE-INSPECTION (FUp Q : (\
. : . _ r\ R
amsio#: 095 (169 pate: 2201 tmew: Q00 TIM£ Tqﬁ[ 36\4
A‘ .
FACILITY NAME: [OMml)nr'T\/ C[GG”(’f.S %% O‘ﬁ
g o T S
FACILITY LOCATION: ,27 L/L/ 5 Cln ckasea w 7r6u / ‘gg.%,; -
e 2 74 G (8\’« %
Orlancdo  F L 32%29 2
7 )
- - -5 . Liny I J
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _John Joiner pHONE: _107-65§-201]
. . ~ o K \ '
CONTACT NAME: Por {(Plant mar.) PHONE
L I
{PART I: NOTIFICATION o - ‘ |
(check appropriate box) Facitity Compliance Status: IN )
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0 (ARMS Data) - MNC Q -
2. Facility failed to notify. DARM to use general permit a : A ' SNC O
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - ' G No notification forn |
|| (check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum ‘
A. ' .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
- (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing Iarge area source a 4. New large area source - [!]/
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E‘{ ON  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O  facility qualified for a general permit as number : above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {33 gallons. ,

I of5 Revised 07/28/00



]] PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ' : .
{check appropriate boxes) |
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? _ gy OnN Owa I
2. Examining the containers for leakage? o ' S E{Y JON On/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @4 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at . :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? El/ aN anN/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ' :

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ‘ ay ON @ﬁ/A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equnppcd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below)

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to Sepfember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquxpped with a refrlgerated condenser
(compieie A and B beiow).

A. Has the respomnsible oificial of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ‘
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' . D/Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a close_d-loop vapor venting system? : _ m ON anN/A
| 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dlrected away from the '
condenser upon opening the door? 94 UN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a rcfrigerated ' M
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m/ '
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON OnN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @/
' Y QN

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

T —
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? -

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc conceritration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contractiori,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?,

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

v on

ay QN af/A
Qy N afva -

Qy ON GN/A

Oy ON B’ﬁAI

Qy ON @fa

Qy OGN 3WA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

N s

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc c.onvsumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for applica})le direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring.data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? |
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? )

3of5
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: IE’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?

Pumps

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating -

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

%( an aN/A - Muck cookers
E/Y aN OnNA Stills
E(Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers
) ,
gy ON ONA , - Diverter valves
: (Z/Y aN anN/A Cartridge filter housings.

E& :DN ana

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) |
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector |
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquiprﬁent:
. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)"

- Inspected for leaks and obvnous signs of wear on a weekly basis?
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verifted for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
o on

UN

{Y DN.,DN/A
214 aN aN/A
ey ON ON/A

24 OnN DN/’A

Q(_CIN UN/A

_g\mumt:uk
>N

ay ON

Qy aN
Qy OGN
Qy aN
Oy ON

1 \\(ﬁ I%U'Y\J v

2-21-0

Inspector’s Name (Pleas‘e Print)

Yo Boray

Date of Inspection

-0

Inspector’s Slg_,n

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT AfmS 2[L3[1
ANNUAL COMPLIAN CE CERTIFICATION FORM :

\CILITY NAME: COMmun i \/ Cl@& nevs DATE: g [7»[( {g @6/

\CILITY LOCATION: 27 qY S C/wckqso w 7:0\_ 9

Of‘un&lok 4 /LL 3232%

wnual Reporting Period: Fe E ruGry 2000 1O rFeb rvary 200/
. 7 : 7 )

1sed on each term or condition of the Title V general air perniit, my. facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

CIves Uno

'-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.'A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

NO, complete the following:

t. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

xact period of non-compliance: from

ction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

fethod used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

0

xact period of non-compliance:- from

tction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Aethod used to demonstrate compliance:

{s the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry; that the statements made
n this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
rchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallgys per year for transfer or

:ombination facilities. -

{
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: —YOL-A) W, ‘\1@ RS
' Name (Please Print)

Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requircments. It is at the

Page«Lof____Z_.

discretion of the responsible official 1o use this formn.

e




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O RE-INSPECTION O

ITIMEIN: ____10.00 __TIME OUT: 1030 AIRS ID#: 095//(99
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\/ (leaner
FACILITY NAME: COMmun/*"\l Cleaners | DATE: 22 of

FACILITYLOCATION: 2744 S' Chickeasaw Trail
Oclando . be 3&82%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _J0hn Joiner PHONE NUMBER~ 407~ 6 5&-201!

@ ~ Based on the results of the compliance requirefhents evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flonda Administrative Code (FA.C.).

s

o

D Based on the results of the compliance requnrements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UPACTION.REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

?O-C\\\‘f‘/ lr’\ (\Q\N\Plv\c"’\ce ‘

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES 17_:!/ NOQO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: L}]-0L

: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: - / L& by V
- : (Please: prxm) ]
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: JZ/M. § PHONE NUMBER: 70 7” gjé -/ L/OO

‘ / / .
Page of !
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Butler, Rick

From: llka.Bundy @ocfl.net

Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2002 3:22 PM

To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@ocfl.net; John.Parker@ocfl.net
Subject: Dry Cleaner Info.

Rick:

Here are some changes related to some dry cleaning facilities that are
needed in ASGP:

51169 Community Cleaners---Chickasaw Trail under facility location
is misspelled. Also, this facility was just sold to a new owner. The new
- perc notification from should arrive soon.

* 0951207 Best Cleaners---has 2 Annual inspections for 4/13/2001. Can
you please delete one? :
* 0951233 Ritz Cleaners---The R.O.'s last name is misspelled. It
should be Kiselar.

* 0950306 This facility's name needs to be changed from Master

Cleaners to Tita's Cleaners.

If you have any questions, please contact me!
Thanks!

Ilka Bundy

Environmental Specialist
Orange County EPD '
Phone 407-836-1476

Fax 407-836-1498
mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net



Z 333 bL13 k7?5

. US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intenational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

AIRS ID 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC

JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829

VOILUNIgU 10T

|1

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

A

PS Form 3800, April 1995

PIod0[oAuS’jo doTionc.

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | | also wish to receive the
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
- Pnrr:’t‘your name and address on the reverse of this forrn so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you. . .
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not ’

o) 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
mWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. O i i
uThe Retum:Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2 Restricted Dehvery

delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a Arucle Num|
o 3% 7)3-4 75~

AIRS ID 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC 4b. Se“"ce Type

JOHN W JOINER 0 Registered P Certified
2744 S CHILKASAW TRAIL 1 Express Mail 1 Insured

ORLANDOFL
32829 1 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

| 7. Datffﬁvery / (7/ 9?

5. ngeived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Sizgature: (Addreszﬂor Agent)

PS/Form 3811, Decerfber 1994 102s85-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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® Print your name, address,and ZIP Code T box-e=—" |~ |8

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE

CONTROL
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE%RT(I%GRAM
MAIL STATION 5519 "

2600 BLAIR STONE ROA
D
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided. .

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See revem%_

AIRS ID # 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1935

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
.80 that we can return the card to you. '

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. D7e

5t

NS

D. Is delivery address di Q

1. Article Addressed to:

_ AIRS ID # 0951169 -
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1

JOHN W JOINER o
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829

3. Service Type .
[P Certified Mail O Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. ﬁicle Number (Copy from service label) . s
/7% 054 X7, — L ~
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt : 102595-99-M-1789 -
. , 47

X
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* Sender: Please print yournafié) address, and.ZIP+4-in-this.box-*=|=~———

-

CARMISOBILE SQURCE CONTROL PRISRAM
25T, OF ENVIRONN:NTAL PROTECTL
{RAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32393-2400
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- U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(,Domestgg ‘Mail Only; No lnsurance Coverage‘Proviqed) LT

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee ’ re

g

35}

—

rL

g

=]

—

m

2 (Endorsement Required) 9/
3 Restricted Delivery Fee O
(e ]

(e ]

r\

A

—

m ]

[m ]

o |

r\_

(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0951169001AG
JOHN W JOINER

COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1 =~ -w=wsswmeemmeem]
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL

S 3aaY NENL3Y :JO IHOR BMLOL :
3dOTIANG 40 dOL LV HIHOILS FOvd - WPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

bt A el

B Cornplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by {Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Délivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ,79/0
&7

B Print your name and address on the reverse anature K
so that we can return the card to you. ¥ 2N O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, N (m@&\ [J Addressee

or on the front if space permits.
il // D. 1s@ivery address different from item 17 LJ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J'No

10 AIRS D # 0951169001 AG
' JOHN W JOINER

f | COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
| 2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL 3. grvice Type

% ORLANDO FL Certified Mail (1 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

k| @ e N Ly 7000/ P00 0 ) BB, DB S

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102695-01-M-1424
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* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

DARV/MORILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGR 4
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROT=CTION
AAAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32388-2400
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{W U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

4

- Postage | $

—

Certified Fee
Postmark
Here

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsemnent Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemnent Required)

Total P
AIRS ID # 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829
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City, Stat e

See Relerse fof Instructions

) SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4-.if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date ?f Deh\7y

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Sigrfathre ! i

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0951169

COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
JOHN W JOINER

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

9744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL 3 Sorvioc T
29 . ce Type
ORLANDO F1. 328 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
. Registered
O Insured Mail O c.ooD.

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

Article Number (Copy from service label) ”
Do s 18023 sAMNIEB KB |

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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Bl U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(D_omestic"MaiI Only; No Insuram_:e Coverage Provided)

ﬁ

Postage | $ ’

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P--*~-- or-~l
P AIRS ID # 0951169
Recipic. COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1 \

7000 0LOOD 002k 42k 1O7c

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY . -

B Complete itemé 1,2, ar{d 3. Also complete

A."Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Deliv
‘item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signgture

. ' '
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ’ Q@a O Agent
or on the front if space permits. &S S D) Addressee
- 15’ Is delivery a&ess different from item 1?7 [0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829 3. Service Type
UEfCertified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2. Anicle Number (Copy from service label)
000 0600 1002B1(RG 1 /07X 1 1 i 1 |

PS Form 3811, July 1999 - Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIXONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse) ,
AIRS ID # 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

| COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Al5¢’' complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Deliveyy is desired. 5 /
® Print your name and address on the reverse 7
so that we can return the card to you. ’ )
B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B’éﬁ O Agent
or on the front if space permits. 2L O Addressee
D. Is delivery gidress different from item 1? 0O Yes
If YES, epfer delivery address below: O No

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID #0951169

COMMUNITY CLbANERS STORE #1

JOHN W JOINER
1 2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
" ORLANDO FL 32829 3. Ssrvice Type

Certified Mail O Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsuwred Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Artlcle Nube y{rom service Iab:al) .
WG =zE7 T 1 i

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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I U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

|
|

(Endorsement Required)

OFFICIAL USE
Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postay ‘

Sent To

Streat, Apt. Nc
or PO Box No.

r— 700k 0320 0001 7975 8LL4

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3 Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1

................. JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL

FiL 01 3d 'IS/\NB Ele) dOllV HEMOU.S 33V1d

" See Reverse for sinictions.

SO S ——

COMPLETE :I'HIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -

A. Received by (Please Print C(early) B. Da very
Sorn Te.ns b

C. Sigpature
- O Agent
LS [ Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

SmmeE = AIRS 1D # 0951169

COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1

. JOHN W JOINER

2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
,ORLANDO FL

32829

0/fs delivery address differefffrom item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

. Service Type
N Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
" O Insured Mait O c.oD.

O Express Mail

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

[

2. Arti™™="
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" ‘U.S. Postal Service =~
N CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest:r Mail Ogly; No insurance _Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0951169

Total P COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1

JOHN W JOINER —
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL :

m
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r\.

o
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o

o Restricted Delivery Fee
o

o
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o Sent To
—
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B Complete items 1, 2,.and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name.and’address on the reverse - . ;
so that we-can return the card to you. = o
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ~[J& :
- or on the front if space permits.

[ Addressee
- D. Is delivery address different fbm item 12 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

’ ‘r‘." AIRS ID # 0951169

( OMMUNFFY CLEANERS STORE #1

| JOHN W JOINER
- 2744 S CHIEKASAW TRAIL

ORLAND®?FL Service Type
32829 ) 3@éﬂified Mail [ Express Mail

gistered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail O cob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

ey A =tininKlumbar 00y from service fabel)

?DDL DBED 0001, ?‘lI?E£DDE3, }

PS Form 381'1 July fe9gf 1itii Dbinebtic texin ndueipt | { ! I 102505-99-M-1789
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U.S. Postal Service:
* CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest:r Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)
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m Postage | $
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Certified Fee
o ertified Fe! N
D el Hor
| [  Restricted Delivery Fee
‘ O (Endorsement Required) -
| o T AIRS ID # 0951169
| n COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1 aey ]
| wn [Reci JOHN W JOINER )
el 2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL JE——
O Stree ORLANDO FL

B Complete ltems 1772, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired. , ,{))
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : a Age”t

or on the front if Space permits. / : O Addressee

] - D Is dellvery address different from itef
- Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below:

AIRS ID # 0951169
) COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
‘JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 3. Service Type

32829 KCertified Mail O Express Mait
) O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

) 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
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PS Form 3811, July 1999 . Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service ,
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
‘Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID# 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC

JOHN W JOINER
2744 § CHICKASAW TRAIL

ORLANDO FL 32829

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995

6. Signgture: (A@mgem%)

PS/Form 3811, Decombey/1994

& SENDER: . .
B sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an S
3 lPrir;t tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): K
+  cardto you. :
$ sattach t}/\is form to the-front-of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g -
[ permit.
o "Wite"Ratum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. ‘ i i @
g »The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered'and the date 2.1 Restricted Delivery .03
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .§-
- 3. 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 2
- AIRS ID# 0951169 -2333 6/3 z/‘r -
E | COMMUNITY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY ING 4b. Service Type -
o L(; 1;’ gW JOINER [ Registered ‘ & Certified =
§ oy Sglﬁkﬁjé\yg TRAIL O Express Mail O Insured S
I 3282 : ; 53
E ) O3 Retum Receipt for Merchandlse/E/COD 5
a 7. Date of Ilveg\ -
< 3
- -9 2
[+« T
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) : 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested =
& and fee is paid) s
oo -
l=-
S
a

102595-07-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt
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US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Provided.
, No Insurance Coverat?‘e tg‘I"R p 4 0951169

COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1

JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829
rostage A _ ' $
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

.0} 8dojaAus Jo do1 13A0 BUlj 18 pjod

6. Signature: (Addressge or Agent,
ol

PS Form 3811, Decembar 1984 _ 102s95-97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt

S SENDER ) 3
T =Compllete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the

% mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

-9 anr(\jt 'your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee): @
[ rd to you.

% Iztxir: tlxnis form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address ‘E’
; = Write "Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery ‘2
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
€ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
-su 3. Article Addressed to: - 4a. Article Number é
3 AIRS ID#0351160 2 333 L0 330 ¢
£ COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1+ 4b. Service Type 2
8 JOHN W JOINER -0 Registered %\Ceniﬁed «
ﬁ (%)ECENCHICFKAS;W TRAIL [J Express Mail O Insured £
i DO FL. 32829 ‘00 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 3
(=] : S
9 7. Date of Delivgry 3 ? 5
z 2 [/ g
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Abidressed’s Addregs (Only if rdquested &
o and feg/s paid) 8
o -
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® Print your namema}id{%fs?ané ZIP Code-inthiS DoX=Omms s )

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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US Postal Service - \

AIRS ID # 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
JOHN W JOINER
2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829

rost umce, vtate, & ZI¥ Lode

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

g PS Form 3800, April 1995

ide?

T =Compieie tems 1 anwor  ror adailional services. ~ T | also wish to receive the
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
" wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fea):

card to you. '
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address

permit.
s Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
| | P IY O52 R

AIRS ID # 0951169 [4b. Service Type
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1 - | O Registered Certified

»JO
HN W JOINER O Express Mail O Insured

2744 S CHICKASAW TRA |
ORLANDO FL 32829 1L [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD
7. Date of Delivery

2-2.7-2%

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Slgnaderessee or Ag

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025059780170 Domestic Return Receipt

Thanlg you for using Return Receipt Service.
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® Print your rﬁﬁg,s ?ﬂé’ess, and ZIP Code in tis box |

DARM/MORILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM

DEPT. oF E.N\/IRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BIAIR STONE ROAD
TALU\HASSEE, FLCRIDA 32399-2400
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US Postal Service

JOHN W JOINER

ORLANDO FL 32829

Receipt for Certified Mall
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (Saa ravaxtal

COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1

2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL

l:.l:? E’?L

AIRS ID # 0951169

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

] SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compléte -
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

S AN DO1 Uéf‘

8 Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

| C«)A% Q(ﬂmf‘é

Agent
Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

, AIRS ID # 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
JOHN W JOINER

D. Is delivery address dlﬁeéfﬁ from item 1?2 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0O c.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ ves

2. Article ?umier (Copy from sf}vjice label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
B = Postage & Fees Paid
’ USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

DARMAMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF cNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICH
MAIL STATICN 5510 -

2800 BLANE STONZ ROAD

TALLARASSEE, FLORIDA 32338-2:00




O’K THIS PORTION M ~0) TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0397 7 4 3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

3
Do NOT Remove Label %
/T T T T T T T TAIRS ID# 0951169 N
| LEANERS STORE #1 PR
O OINEF FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLYD 1
. JOHN W JOINER FOR GOVERNMENT USEQ <
. 2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL | rg.: 1010 B
{ ORLANDO FL 32829 Fund: 20-2-035001
1 ’ Obj.: 002273
’ !
/!

e

™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
‘ 409231 JUN11 2801

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0951169
JOHN W JOINER Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32829

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING '

- 0363221

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

:
= = |
== B !
o= !

UL '
Do NOT Remove Label T o<
T T T O Vo gg

e AIRS ID # 0951 169-\. © =

| COMMUNITY %EANERS STORE #1 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

\j JOHN W JOINE | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

| 27448 CHICKASAW TRAIL . Fund: 20-2-035001

| ORLANDO FL 32829 Obj.: 002273

. | | e

. )

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
4159543 .APR15 2002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0951169
COMMUNITY CLEANERS STORE #1
JOHN W JOINER

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

2744 S CHICKASAW TRAIL Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL Obj.: 002273
32829




